GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6193
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2002

ACCREDITED INSTITUTIONS UNIVERSITIES BY NAAC
ANANDRAO ADSUL;MONIKUMAR SUBBA;R.L. JALAPPA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of institutions and Universities so far accredited by the National Assessmentand Accreditation Council (NAAC) State-wise, particularly in the North-Eastern Region;

(b) whether the National Assessment and Accreditation Councilhas drafted a comprehensive action plan for the States in connection with the higher education in India;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether this plan has been accepted by the States;

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(f) whether the Government propose to provide financial assistance to the institutions accredited by NAAC; and

(9) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(@) The NAAC has so far accredited 52 Universities and 177 colleges. The State-wise details are at Annexure.

(b) to (e): NAAC is in the process of preparationof a comprehensive action plan, in collaboration with Higher EducationDepartments and Universities, for each Statefor performance evaluation, assessment and accreditation of higher education institutions. It is conducting National Seminar-cum-Workshops to promote the awareness of quality assurance in higher education system and so far has formulated anaction plan for eight States. State Level Coordination Committees have also been set up for overseeing the process of accreditation.

(f) & (g): According to the information furnished by the University Grants commission, the Commissioni s paying accreditation expenses to NAAC on behalf of the Universities concerned. It has also provided grants to NAAC, to the extent of Rs. 290.00 lakhs and Rs. 248.40 lakhs under Plan & Non-plan Schemes, respectively during the 9th Plan period.
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